MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 19-108

SUBJECT: Approval of contract extension to contract no. 19-079B
Caswell Lakes Road at Caswell Creek Fish Passage to
extend the final completion time to June 30, 2020.

AGENDA OF: October 1, 2019

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Qppreved_ (ndon Tha (CMSerst—

- [,D’"’”’]ﬁ@

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the As r consi ion.
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: £ Y. 5
Route to: |Department/Individual Inﬂtials Hém#rks )
Originator - Hollie McRae ﬁLQJUi E??-

o

Public Works Director

— {239/

g

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

i

Borough Clerk (1 ?/"15}’? //@J
/ Qf;/

ATTACHMENTS: Fiscal Note: Yes __ No X L

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On May 7, 2019, the Assembly authorized the
award of contract no. 19-079B, Caswell Lakes Road at Caswell
Creek Fish Passage to Tutka LLC. The current contract amount is
$473,110 and the current completion date is August 30, 20189.

The project has been delayed due to McKinley Wildfire
evacuation. In addition there was a modification to the
guardrail plans to fit field condition.

Public Works Department therefore request approval of this
contract extension to allow the contractor time to complete the
remaining work that was delay by the McKinley Wildfire and
guardrail modifications. All other terms of the agreement remain
unchanged.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINSTARION: Approval of contract extension
to contract no. 19-079B Caswell Lakes Road at Caswell Creek Fish
Passage to extend the final completion time to June 30, 2020.

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 19-108



